1	101329807 DATION FORM CC PATENTS ON arks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	LY attached original	document(s)	or copy(ies).
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Assignment		Agreement	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Govern U.S. Govern Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	ernment Agencie	s) sret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) RICHARD QUINTANA	Mark if addition	nal names of convey	ing parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Ye 03/16/2000
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST		Mark if additional na	ames of receivir	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
		Mark if additional na	ames of receivir	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attaches (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST Name (line 2)	CALIFORNIA USA		92649	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Name (line 1) NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST Name (line 2)	State/Count		92649 Zip Code	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, in appointment of a domestic representative is attacher (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST Name (line 2)	State/Count	ту	92649 Zip Code	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST Name (line 2)	State/Count	ту	92649 Zip Code	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, in appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0648

FORM PTO-16DB Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	714-549-8609
Name JAMES G. O'NEILL		
Address (line 1) 3151 AIRWAY AVENUE		
Address (line 2) SUITE K-105		
Address (line 3) C OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 926	26-4613	
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		the same property). t Number(s)
09/294,757		
09/408,287		
09/465,121		
If this document is Leing filed together with a new Pater signed by the first r amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was <u>Month Day Yea</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
-	elief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and anv

indicated herein.

JAMES G. O'NEILL	James & C'neill	MARCH 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	U Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD QUINTANA, an individual and a citizen of the United States, am the inventor, applicant and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Letters patent applications: serial number 09/465,121, entitled **NETWORK APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VIEWING MOVIES/VIDEOS**; serial number 09/294,757, entitled **TOILET OVERFLOW CONTROL**; and serial number 09/408,287, entitled **TOILET OVERFLOW CONTROL**; and of the improvements and inventions therein described; and

WHEREAS, the NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST, lawfully organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its address at 16861 Coral Cay Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92649, is desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) interest in and to said applications and the improvements and inventions, and wishes to make of record this ownership.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) TO RICHARD QUINTANA in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD QUINTANA, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and set over unto said NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of said applications and improvements and any further divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to myself and said NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND: I, RICHARD QUINTANA HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the 50% interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

AND I, RICHARD QUINTANA, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid both myself and said NICCOLE FAMILY TRUST, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection, for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>16</u> day of March __ 2000.

RICHARD QUINTANA

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
	ss.		
County of ORANGE			
a Elle Arthe hanne	MARY M TODD NOTARY RUBLIC		
On before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Same Doe: Notary Public")		
personally appeared	MARY M. TODD, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Talle of Officer (e.g. "June Doe Notary Public") Child Child Contents		
	-personally known to me-		
OFFICIAL SEAL	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
	évidence		
MARY M. TODD			
S MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) and		
ORANGE COUNTY	subscribed to the within instrument and		
My Commission Exp. Oct. 8, 2001	acknowledged to me that het she they executed the same in this her/their authorized		
	capacity(ies), and that by (his)her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o		
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).		
	acted, executed the instrument.		
	/WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Place Notary Seal Above	myn s marter Putton		
Frace Honary Sear Abere			
	OPTIONAL		
	aw it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document		
and could prevent fraudulent remova	I and reattachment of this form to another document		
Description of Attached Dogument			
Title or Type of Document: 453	ment		
()			
Document Date: $3 \cdot 10 \cdot \infty$	Number of Pages:		
	Ν		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above N1	R		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer			
Signer's Name: Richard C	2) A teaner Right THUMBPRIN		
Individual	OF SKGNER		
Gorporate Officer Title(s)			
Rartner – Limited General			
Attorney in Fact			
Trus ee			
Guardian or Conservator			
Qther:	······································		
Signer Is Representing			

RECORDED: 03/23/2000